NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Certificate (s) for 40 Equity Shares Of Ultratech Cement Limited Standing in the name (s) of RAMANLAL SOMABHAI PATEL (DECEASED) & DINESHKUMAR RAMANLAL PATEL has/have been los or mislaid and the undersigned has/have applied to the company to issue duplicate

Certificate (s) for the said shares.					
Folio No.	No. of	Security	Distinctive Nos		
	securities held	Certificate No.	From	То	
09851321	40	92751	33589880	33589919	
Total	40				

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our registral Kfin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financia District, Hyderabad - 500 032 within one month from this date else the company wi

Date: 10 07 2025 DINESHKUMAR RAMANLAL PATEL

> BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL. MUMBAI BENCH COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 68 OF 2025 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

AND In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016;

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between Reliance Velocity Limited with Reliance Infrastructure Limited and their respective

shareholders. Reliance Velocity Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at 502, Plot No. 91/94, Prabhat Colony, ') First Petitioner Company Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400055 CIN: U45101MH2018PLC305170 Reliance Infrastructure Limited, a company incorporated and registered under the provisions of the Indian Companies) Act, 1913, having its registered office at Reliance Centre, Second Petitioner Company Ground Floor, 19. Walchand Hirachand Marg. Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001

(Collectively referred to as "Petitioner Companies")

CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530

NOTICE OF HEARING OF COMPANY SCHEME PETITION

A Joint Petition in relation to Scheme of Arrangement between Reliance Velocity Limiter "RVI" or "Transferor Company") and Reliance Infrastructure Limited ("RInfra" o "Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme") under Sections 230 to 232 read with section 66, 52 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 presented by the said Petitioner Companies on May 14, 2025 and i was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai on June 11, 2025 The said Petition is fixed for final hearing before the Hon'ble Tribunal taking company matters on July 30, 2025. Any one desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates, notice of his intention signed by him or his advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the final hearing of the Petition the grounds of opposition or a copy of affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner's Advocates to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Advocates for the Petitioner Companie Office No. 407/408, 4th Floor, Commerce House Nagindas Master Road, Mumbai-400 001 O.S.Regn. No. 24020 MAH/6176/2016 Tel:- +91-9892540331 Dated this 10th day of July, 2025. Email: chunawala.ahmed@gmail.cor

AHMED CHUNAWALA & CO

बेंक ऑफ़ बड़ीदा Bank of Baroda

Kudal Branch, Ashirwad Photo Studio, Near Post Office, A/P Kudal Tal:- Kudal Dist:- Sindhudurg 416 520 India. Mobile no:- 7391062531

Phone No:- (02362) 223444 Email:-kudal@bankofbaroda.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE Rule 8 (1) (For Immovable Property/ies)

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 07.02.2025 calling upon the Borrower's Mr. Guruprasad Ghanashvam Golam and Co-Mortgager/ Consenting Party:- Mr. Ghanashyam Raghunath Golam, Both are residing at House No- 518, At Post -Goveri Village, Kudal Taluka, Sindhudurg Dist- 416520. to repay the nount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 5,48,909.02 (Rupees. Five Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Nine And Two Paise Only) as on 07.02.2025 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has **taken** Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-Section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 or this **5th day of July of the year 2025**.

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 5,48,909.02 (Rupees. Five Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Nine And Two Paise Only) and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the Immovable Property

Mortgage of Residential Property, Sv. No- 22, Hissa No- 35, Gram Panchayat House No- 394, measuring 1066 sq. ft, which is situated at **At** Goveri Village, Kudal taluka, Sindhudurg Dist. Bounded: On the North by: Road, On the South by: The Joint family properties of Golam Families, On the East by: The property of Mr. Ghanshyam Raghunath Golam and Mr. Mestry, **On the West by:** Property of Mestry Families

Date: 05.07.2025 Place : Kudal

(Mr.Niraj Pandey) Chief Manager/Authorised Officer

LARSON & TOUBRO LTD

Registered office: L & T House, Ballard Estate, Narottam Morarjee Marg, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate for the undermentioned shares of the company has been lost and the holders of the said certificate have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said certificate should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered office within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. In the absence of any claim, the company shall proceed to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation.

FOLIO	NAME OF THE	CERTIFICATE	DISTINCTIVE	NO. OF
NO.	Shareholder	NOS.	NOS.	Shares
R77216	RAJESH GHANSHYAMDAS SHAH ASHOK GHANSHYAMDAS SHAH	297358	146590340 – 146590511	172

For LARSON & TOUBRO LTD Place : Mumbai Date : 10.07.2025 Sd/

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public at large that my clients Mr. Sandip Navinchandra Mehta jointly with Mrs. Sonali Sandip Mehta intends to purchase industrial gala being Gala No. 20 on the 2nd Floor, of HDIL Industrial Park Building No. 19 Co-operative Society Limited, lying and being situated on S No. 138(251) H. No. 13(Part) at Village Chandansar, Virar (East Taluka Vasai, Dist. Palghar 401303, along with its shares free from all encumbrances from Mr. Chandulal Prabhudas Doshi and Mrs. Kalavanti Doshi.

ALL persons, firms, companies, institutions having any right, title, interest, claim or deman against or to the said property of any nature whatsoever by way of sale, gift, lease, heirship nheritance, possession, mortgage, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, right of residence, ease ment, tenancy, leave & license agreement or otherwise or if any person is having the said original document in respect of the said property/shares or made any payment towards the flat shares are hereby required to make the same known in writing alongwith the copies of the documents in support thereof to the undersigned at BANKIM MEHTA, 14A, Jolly Make Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 within 14 days from the date of the publication hereof, failing which the negotiations shall be completed, without any reference to such claims and the claims, objections, interest, right or demand if any, shall be deemed to have bee waived and abandoned for all intents and purposes without any regard thereof. Dated this 10th day of July, 2025.

: Noida

Experience

: 9 July 2025

Adv. Bankim Mehta 14A. Jolly Maker Chambers I Nariman Point, Mumbai-40002

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Folio no.'s Certificate no.'s Distinctive no.'s rom and To for Co. Names as per list standing in the name of <u>Rabinder Singh</u> Sahni has/have been lost or mislaid and the undersigned has/have applied to the ompany to issue duplicate certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person who has an claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, KFIN Technologies Ltd. Selenium Tower B, Plot-31-32, Gachi Bowli, Financial District, Hyderabad 500032 within 1 (one) month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s)

Name of	Folio	Certificate	No. of	Distinctive	Distinctive
company	No.	No.	Shares	no. From	no. To
Vedanta	R002519	817219	2160	387062961	387065120
Limited		817219	2160	780683161	780685320
Larsen	05861161	48066	25	2254339	2254363
& Toubro		218490	25	141514037	141514061
Limited		342169	50	576245435	576245484
		441580	50	618291849	618291898
		1349237	75	1394865614	1394865688
Hero	HML0017586	122471	20	12140558	12140577
MotoCorp		322078	20	20224840	20224859
Limited		506585	200	43953811	43954010
	Place : Mumbai Name(s) of Share Holder(s Date : 11 th July, 2025 Rabinder Singh Sahni				

TIMEX GROUP INDIA LIMITED

(CIN: L33301DL1988PLC033434)

Regd. Office: E-10, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi - 110024 Phone No.: 011-41021297; Website: www.timexindia.com; E-mail: investor.relations@timex.com

NOTICE TO MEMBERS REGARDING 37TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING/OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty-Seventh Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of Timex Group India Limited (the 'Company') will be held on Thursday, August 21, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing ('VC')/ Other Audio-Visual Means ('OAVM'), in compliance with the provisions of Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") and the rules made thereunder, read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA') General Circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020, January 13, 2021, December 8, 2021, December 14, 2021, May 5, 2022, December 28, 2022, September 25, 2023 and September 19, 2024 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI' Circulars dated May 12, 2020, January 15, 2021 May 13, 2022, January 5, 2023, October 07, 2023 and October 03, 2024 (MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars collectively referred as 'Circulars'), without physical presence of the members at a common venue, to transact the businesses, as set out in the Notice of the AGM. The Deemed venue for the 37th AGM shall be the Registered Office of the Company.

Members can attend and participate in the AGM only through the VC/OAVM facility, the details of which will be provided by the Company in the Notice of the Meeting. Members attending the Meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2024-25 which, inter-alia, contains the Notice of the AGM

giving instructions for attending the meeting through VC/ OAVM and for e-voting, will be sent only through electronic mode to all those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participants ('DPs') or the Registrar & Transfer Agents ('RTA') of the Company viz., Alankit Assignments Limited. Members who have not yet registered their email addresses may follow the following process:

a. For the shareholders holding shares in physical mode - Register / update the details in Form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, Alankit Assignments Limited at Alankit House, 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 or E-mail: rta@alankit.com. Members

may download the prescribed forms from the Company's website at www.timexindia.com For shareholders holding shares in demat mode - Register/ update your Email address with your respective

Depository Participant. The Annual Report of the Company along with the Notice of the AGM, Financial Statements, Board Report and other Statutory Reports will also be available on the website of the Company at www.timexindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com and on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com. The Annual Report of the Company shall be made available to the Member(s) who may request for the same. A letter providing the web-link for accessing the Annual report will also be sent to those members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/Depository Participant.

The Company is providing e-voting facility of NSDL to all its Members to cast their votes before or during the AGM on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the AGM. Detailed procedure for e-voting before and during the AGM will be provided in the Notice. Detailed procedure for e-voting and participation in the AGM through VC/ OAVM by the Members has been provided in the Notice of the AGM which will be sent to you shortly.

Members holding shares in physical form or Members whose e-mail id is not registered, may refer to the detailed procedure outlined in the Notice for registration of e-mail id, procuring user ID and password for attendance and voting at the AGM.

for Timex Group India Limited Sd/

Dhiraj Kumar Maggo VP-Legal, HR & Company Secretary ICSI Membership No. - F7609

GRAMERCY TECHPARK PRIVATE LIMITED

Address: S.No. 191A/2A/1/2, CTS No. 2175, Tech Park One, Tower "E", Airport Road, Yerwada Pune 411006

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice inviting Suggestions and objections on the Application filed by Gramercy Techpark Private Limited for grant of Distribution Licence under Section 14 and Section 15 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for Data Centre campus of Plot No. 7 & 7A, T.T.C MIDC Industrial Estate, Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli Naka, Airoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra — 400708. (Case no.117 of 2025)

1. Gramercy Techpark Private Limited ("Gramercy") has filed an Application (Case No. 117 of 2025), before the Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission (MERC) under Sections 14 and 15 of Electricity Act, 2003 (Act) read with MERC (General Conditions of Distribution Licence) Regulations, 2006 and other applicable Rules and Regulations, for grant of distribution licence to Gramercy on 29th May, 2025. MERC has directed Gramercy to publish a public notice under Section 15(2) of the Act inviting suggestions and objections from the public.

2. The salient features of the Application are briefly provided below:

Applicant's Name	Gramercy Techpark Private Limited		
Address of Applicants Registered office	Unit No. 4, 8th Floor, Building Q2, Aurum Q Parc, Plot No. Gen 4/1 TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Thane, Thane, Maharashtra, India, 400710		
Nature of licence applied for	Distribution Licence in terms of 6 th proviso to Section 14 of Electricity Act		
Applicant's principal place of business	Plot No. 7 & 7A, T.T.C MIDC Industrial Estate, Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli Naka, Airoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400708.		

3. Other Salient features of the Application:

a) Data Centre Sector

Gramercy is envisioned as a next-generation hub for digital infrastructure, where uninterrupted, high-quality power is critical to the 24x7 operations of data centres. Even brief outages or voltage fluctuations can cause major disruptions and financial losses. Distribution Licensee status will enable Gramercy to directly manage power supply and ensure the reliability these facilities demand.

b) As a Distribution Licensee, Gramercy can minimize power procurement costs, reduce losses, and avoid unnecessary surcharges, leading to significant savings for consumers. This is especially beneficial for energy-intensive users like data centres, who stand to gain from efficient, cost-effective electricity supply.

c) Gramercy's power procurement strategy prioritizes not just reliability, but sustainability. By integrating renewable sources such as solar, wind, and hydro with conventional power, the Petitioner will deliver clean, consistent energy while supporting national decarbonization goals and catering to environmentally conscious enterprises.

d) At present the Proposed Licence Area is being served by Maharashtra state Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL). If Distribution Licence is granted to Gramercy, Gramercy will be the second Distribution Licensee in the identified area of supply.

4. Summary of activities and past experience in similar activities:

a) EON Kharadi Infrastructure Private Limited ("EON") who is a group company of Gramercy, serves as both infrastructure developer and Deemed Distribution Licensee for EON SEZ Phases I and II in Pune.

IT/ITES consumers within the Pune Municipal Corporation area. c) The company has built a state-of-the-art, fully underground power distribution network

b) EON supplies approximately 85 million units (MUs) of electricity annually to over 200

with SCADA-based systems, ensuring power availability exceeding 99.99% d) EON's advanced metering and billing infrastructure supports a billing and collection

efficiency of around 99%, meeting global performance benchmarks. e) EON maintains zero commercial losses and delivers near-zero downtime operations

through a highly automated and technology-driven utility model. f) EON's performance demonstrates that a specialized SEZ-based private utility can not only meet but exceed public distribution standards in reliability, efficiency, and regulatory

g) Gramercy, along with its Parent Company, Eon Kharadi infrastracture Pvt ltd., has all the technical and management expertise for undertaking the licensed distribution business. h) Gramercy has submitted the necessary documents to MERC against compliance of the

Electricity Act, 2003 and Distribution of Electricity Licence (additional requirements of Capital Adequacy Creditworthiness and Code of Conduct) Rules 2005, as amended from time to time, for grant of Distribution Licence.

5. Legal Status of the Applicant and Registration No.

Private Limited Company (U70109MH2021PTC416145)

6. Shareholding Pattern as on 20/05/2025

Sr No	Name of Shareholders	No. of shares	Percentage
1	Lumina Cloudinfra Private Limited	14,02,17,000	70%
2	Balewadi Techpark Private Limited	6,00,93,000	30%

Qualificatio Area of Expertise

7. Management profile Name

			'''		
Regulatory	Pradeep Bhatambrekar	General Manager	BCOM, LLB, CS	Corporate Laws, Corporate Governance, SEBI, Strategy and Corporate Secretarial Practice, advisor to company's board of directors.	13 years
	Vandana Chougule	Vice President - Legal and Liaison	BCOM, MBA (Mktg Mgt.)	Legal Due Diligence, Liaising with Govt. Authorities, Legal Documentation, Land Acquisition	31 Years
Finance	Paresh Bafna Joint - Chief Finance Controller BCOM, C		BCOM, CA	Financial Planning, Investment Strategies, Investor relationship, Corporate Finance, Finance & Accounts Compliance, Taxation	25 Years
Operations	Pramod Bangal	Deputy General Manager- Electrical	Diploma in Electrical Engineering	Electrical - Conceptualization, Design & Execution, Electrical - Project Management & Services, Value Engineering, Electrical Liaising with Govt. Authorities (PWD, MSCDCL), Electrical - Material BOQ & Budgeting, Electrical - Cost Control & Risk Management	32 Years
	Channappa Gudi	Assistant General Manager- Electrical	BSC - Electrical	Electrical - Project/Site - Drawing, Execution, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, BOQ & Budgeting	22 Years
Commercials	Vijitsingh Thopte	Vice President - Facility Manage ment	BSC	Strategic - Facility Management, FM - Budgeting & Resource Management, Facility - Project Management & Services, FM - People Management, Facility - Legal Liaison, Internal & External Audit Control, Statutory Compliance - HSE & OSAS, FM- OHS & Well-being, Customer Relationship Management, Client Relationship & Service Management, Property Refurbishment & Enhancement	31 Years

Engineering Services and HSE. Customer Pradeep - FM/ 20 Years / Diploma Relationship Management, Rawankai Manager in Electrical Property Management, Site · FM Engineering Internal & External Audits, Site Compliance - HSE and OSAS and Well-Being

Facility Lead - Site Operations

Maintenance and Services

Lead Site - FM Staff Resource

Coordination - Technical Soft

8. Proposed area of supply, its description and number of consumers proposed to be served:

Diploma ii

Electrical

Manager

- Gramercy is seeking grant of licence with respect to the geographic area comprising of Plot No. 7 & 7A, T.T.C MIDC Industrial Estate, Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli Naka, Airoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400708.
- Gramercy will serve more than 20 no's of consumers by the end 5 years from the grant of
- 9. Copies of the Detailed Petition documents can be obtained on written request on payment of Rs. 150- by Cash/DD/Cheque drawn on "Gramercy Techpark Private Limited") from the offices of Gramercy mentioned below:

Ms. Prajkta Aphale
S.No. 191A/2A/1/2, CTS No. 2175, Tech Park
One, Tower "E", Airport Road, Yerwada Pune
411006
+91 7391093543

10. The copy of application and other documents mentioned therein may also be downloaded free of cost at: https://www.eonpower.in/

11. Gramercy hereby confirms that it duly satisfies the criteria laid down under Rule 3 of the (Additional Requirements of Capital Adequacy, Creditworthiness and Code of Conduct) Rules, 2005 (amended from time to time) notified by Central Government, which provides for additional requirements as regards the capital adequacy, creditworthiness and code of conduct. Gramercy has filed licence application as detailed hereinabove and also enclosed all the compliance documents as part of the application.

12. The Commission has directed Gramercy to invite suggestions/objections from the public on the above Application through this Notice. In response to the Public Notice published, every person who intends to file suggestions/ objections can submit the same in English or Marathi language in writing by uploading it through 'E-Public Consultation' Tab on MERC Website (www.merc.gov.in/e-public-consultation). In case of any difficulty in accessing this feature, concerned stakeholders can contact the MERC Office on Mobile No.: 8928071522 or on email id: suggestions@merc.gov.in between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM on all the working

13. A Person who has uploaded suggestion and objection on 'E-Public Consultation' Tab need not file any hard copy of its submission. Persons who do not have access to electronic media can file their suggestion and objection in a hard copy addressed to The Secretary, Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission, 13th Floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400 005 along with proof of service on Gramercy S.No. 191A/2A/1/2, CTS No. 2175, Tech Park One, Tower "E", Airport Road, Yerwada Pune 411006, E-mail: legal@eropower.in, Tel: (+91 7391093543) and should carry the full name, postal address and E-mail address, if any, of the sender. It should be indicated whether the objection is being filed on behalf of any organization or category of consumers. Suggestions and/or objections received after 5 PM on 10 August 2025 shall not be considered. Suggestions/Objections filed through any other mode shall not be considered.

14. GTPL shall reply to each of the objections/comments received within three days of the receipt of the same but not later than 13 August 2025 for all the objections/comments received till 10 August 2025.

Gramercy Techpark Private Limited S.No. 191A/2A/1/2, CTS No. 2175, Tech Park One, Tower "E", Airport Road, Yerwada Pune 411006 Place: Navi Mumbai

Date: 11/07/2025.

Gramercy Techpark Private Limited Authorised Signatory